## **LEGAL NOTICE**

## Hilton Village Board of Trustees Village of Hilton Comprehensive Plan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Village of Hilton Board of Trustees adopted the Village of Hilton's Final Comprehensive Plan on Tuesday, December 1, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at The Village Community Center, 59 Henry Street, Hilton, NY 14468.

The Comprehensive Plan will be available for review on the Village's website <a href="https://envisionhilton2030.org">https://envisionhilton2030.org</a>.

By order of the Village Board of Trustees Village of Hilton

Shari Pearce Village Manger/Clerk